OFFICIAL NOTICE OF ELECTION to the qualified electors of the BLACK CANYON CITY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (BCCWID) of Yavapai County, Arizona:

Notice is hereby given for a DISTRICT BOARD MEMBER election to be held in and for the BCCWID of Yavapai County, Arizona. The election will be held with the Yavapai County General Election on Tuesday, November 6, 2012 at the Albins Civic Center, 19055 E. K-Mine Rd, Black Canyon City, AZ. The election will be held to fill THREE (3) positions on the District Board for the term beginning 1/1/2013 and ending 12/31/2016. In addition to qualified electors residing in the District, any "natural person" who is a qualified elector of the state of Arizona and a real property owner within the District is eligible to vote or serve on the Board.

Non-partisan Candidate Packets are available for anyone wishing to participate in the election at the Water Management office or through Yavapai County Election Dept. Required forms can be filed from July 9, 2012 through August 8, 2012, 5 p.m. at the Yavapai County Elections Department with complete information and directions in the candidate packets.

Absenteer ballots for voting may be obtained through the Yavapai County Elections Department. For more information regarding the election or voting, please contact the Water Management Office at (623) 374-9408 or the Yavapai County Elections Office (602) 495-8800.